

## **Johnson County Commission**

Densil Allen

Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr

Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh Commissioner, Western District

> Diane Thompson County Clerk

Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161 - Fax 747-9332 - www.jococourthouse.com

Questions and Responses: Johnson County Courthouse – Clock Tower Electrical Updated: January 10, 2022 at 12:00 p.m. noon

What is the estimated construction budget? There is not an estimated contract budget for this project.

Have you issued any addenda for this project? No addenda have been issued at this time. Can I ask a copy? Any addenda will be posted on the website at <a href="http://www.jococourthouse.com/bids.html">http://www.jococourthouse.com/bids.html</a>

Can I get a copy of the planholders list, if available? The plans are available on the website and therefore a full planholders list is not available. As of January 4, 2022, the known planholders are listed below:

- All-Pro Electrical, Warrensburg
- Atkison Electric, Centerview
- Boling Electric, Warrensburg
- Eberly Electric, Knob Noster
- Empire Electric, Grain Valley
- Fox Electric, Warrensburg
- Shep's Construction, Warrensburg
- Shippy Electric, Centerview

Is the Johnson County Courthouse Clock Tower Electrical project prevailing wage? The Commissioners have not established an estimated budget for the Courthouse Clock Tower Electrical project. Missouri's Prevailing Wage Law establishes a minimum wage rate for public works projects in Missouri valued over \$75,000. Examples of public works projects include bridges, roads and government buildings. The Prevailing Wage Law applies to all public works projects constructed by or on behalf of state and local public bodies. Additional information regarding prevailing wage may be found here: https://labor.mo.gov/prevailing-wage